0 1935727

CH \$140.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KRONOS RESEARCH SYSTEMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		11/02/2009	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRONOS TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		
Street Address:	297 Billerica Road		
City:	Chelmsford		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01824		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1935727	GATEKEEPER	
Registration Number:	1973823	GATEKEEPER CENTRAL	
Registration Number:	1702996	SHOPTRAC	
Registration Number:	1457254	SHOPTRAC	
Registration Number:	2399543	SHOPTRAC PRO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)451-0313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-2290
Email: Ifralick@wsglip.com

Correspondent Name: Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin & Lebovici

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KRNOT-MISC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004089 FRAME: 0383

900146711

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley M. Schurgin	
Signature:	/Stanley M. Schurgin/	
Date:	11/02/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=KRNOT-MISC_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=KRNOT-MISC_ASSIGN#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004089 FRAME: 0384

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KRONOS RESEARCH SYSTEMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Texas limited partnership, having a principal place of business at 297 Billerica Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824, (hereinafter Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks which are the subject of United States registrations identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used;

WHEREAS, KRONOS TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Massachusetts limited partnership, having a place of business at 297 Billerica Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824, (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations therefor;

WHEREAS, an assignment was executed by Assignor effective October 19, 2009 which mistakenly identified Assignor as a Massachusetts limited partnership rather than as a Texas limited partnership;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the aforesaid Assignment effective October 19, 2009, and to the extent not otherwise assigned does hereby assign unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the trademarks and the United States registrations identified in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business with which such marks are used, and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 2^{nd} day of November, 2009.

KRONOS RESEARCH SYSTEMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, Acting through its General Partner Kronos Securities Corporation

By:

Aron Ain President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004089 FRAME: 0385

SCHEDULE A

To Assignment dated November 2, 2009 between KRONOS RESEARCH SYSTEMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and KRONOS TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Reg. No.	Country	Reg. Date	Mark
1,935,727	U.S.A.	11/14/95	GATEKEEPER
1,973,823	U.S.A.	5/14/96	GATEKEEPER CENTRAL
1,702,996	U.S.A.	7/28/92	SHOPTRAC
1,457,254	U.S.A.	9/15/87	SHOPTRAC AND DESIGN (Abandoned)
2,399,543	U.S.A.	10/31/00	SHOPTRAC PRO (Abandoned)

385482.1